
T 6 - 7 kl 60m
1 Kris-Loreen Leol 26.05.1993 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 8.40 (+1,9) 33
2 Grete Šadeiko 29.05.1993 Türi Majandusgümn. 8.42 (+1,9) 31
3 Kaisa Triin Karu 16.08.1992 M. Härma Gümn. 8.61 (0,0) 30

4--6 Ingrid Ots 29.04.1992 RRG 8.65 (0,0) 29
4--6 Triinu Liiv 26.02.1993 Parksepa KK 8.65 (+1,9) 29
4--6 Margreta Joosep 20.07.1992 Põltsamaa Ühisgümn. 8.65 (+1,9) 29

7 Gerda Tilk 29.08.1992 Kuusalu KK 8.69 (+1,6) 26
8 Anni Võro 10.06.1993 Parksepa KK 8.69 (+1,9) 25
9 Marii Uduvee 16.04.1993 RRG 8.73 (0,0) 24

10 Alina Petuhhova 24.07.1992 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 8.92 (0,0) 23
11--12 Deily Freitak 28.03.1992 Valga Gümn. 8.93 (0,0) 22
11--12 Anu Ennok 25.01.1992 C.R. Jakobsoni Gümn. 8.93(+2,6) 22

13 Maria Vološina 11.10.1992 Ahtme Gümn. 8.98 (+1,6) 20
14 Liina Tüli 26.05.1992 Tamsalu Gümn. 9.08 (+1,9) 19
15 Merit Kalamägi 22.05.1992 Aravete KK 9.09 (+1,9) 18
16 Khiann Prits 8.10.1992 Kose Gümn. 9.14 (+1,6) 17
17 Ekaterina Timoškova 26.04.1993 Tamsalu Gümn. 9.20 (+1,9) 16
18 Jelizaveta Brotseva 22.07.1992 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 9.29 (+2,6) 15
19 Tiina Ollema 13.05.1993 Saaremaa ÜG 9.30 (+2,6) 14
20 Kertu Tšistjakov 30.06.1993 Kuusalu KK 9.32 (+1,9) 13
21 Birgit Truumees 20.07.1992 Saaremaa ÜG 9.42 (0,0) 12
22 Inger Agur 15.03.1992 C.R. Jakobsoni Gümn. 9.46  (+1,9) 11

23--24 Kertu Kesküll 18.05.1992 Kuressaare Gümn. 9.52 (+1,6) 10
23--24 Merilin Siimpoeg 5.10.1992 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 9.52 (+2,6) 10

25 Kätlin Tamme 23.08.1992 Aravete KK 9.60 (+1,9) 8
26--27 Regina Goršanova 7.01.1993 Ahtme Gümn. 9.65 (+1,6) 7
26--27 Aia Põldpüü 30.11.1991 Türi Majandusgümn. 9.65 (+2.6) 7

28 Susanna Toplaan 21.06.1993 Kuressaare Gümn. 9.69 (+1,6) 5
29 Steneli Johanson 8.01.1993 M. Härma Gümn. 9.92 (+2,6) 4

T 6 - 7 kl kaugushüpe
1 Ingrid Ots 29.04.1992 RRG 5.30 (+3,6) 33
2 Grete Šadeiko 29.05.1993 Türi Majandusgümn. 5.00 (+1,0) 31
3 Grete Õunas 24.03.1992 RRG 4.97 (+1,0) 30
4 Birgita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 4.93 (+2,0) 29
5 Triinu Liiv 26.02.1993 Parksepa KK 4.66 (+4,1) 28
6 Kaisa Triin Karu 16.08.1992 M. Härma Gümn. 4.61 (+3,7) 27
7 Kris-Loreen Leol 26.05.1993 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 4.60 (+1,1) 26
8 Diana Suumann 5.07.1992 M. Härma Gümn. 4.58 (+2,4) 25
9 Kristi Luht 31.07.1992 Põltsamaa Ühisgümn. 4.52 (-1,1) 24

10 Jaana Hodorenko 11.12.1991 Tamsalu Gümn. 4.40 (+4.5) 23
11 Kätlin Tõllasson 4.06.1993 C.R. Jakobsoni Gümn. 4.38 (0,0) 22
12 Alice Konsberg 5.03.1993 Valga Gümn. 4.38 (0,0) 21
13 Marii Pilv 19.05.1992 Aravete KK 4.33 (+2,4) 20
14 Margreta Joosep 20.07.1992 Põltsamaa Ühisgümn. 4.31 (-0,6) 19
15 Tiiu Jõgi 6.07.1992 Kuressaare Gümn. 4.25 (+0,7) 18
16 Deily Freitak 28.03.1992 Valga Gümn. 4.23 (+0,4) 17
17 Birgit Truumees 20.07.1992 Saaremaa ÜG 4.22 (+0,2) 16
18 Merilin Siimpoeg 5.10.1992 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 4.18 (+1,9) 15
19 Ktliann Prits 8.10.1992 Kose Gümn. 4.13 (+2,2) 14
20 Kertu Tšistjakov 30.06.1993 Kuusalu KK 4.13 (+2,7) 13
21 Liina Tüli 26.05.1992 Tamsalu Gümn. 4.09 (+2,8) 12
22 Kristin Kuusk 17.02.1993 Kuusalu KK 3.97 (+2,0) 11
23 Jelizaveta Brotseva 22.07.1992 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 3.96 (+0,8) 10
24 Anastassia Võlošina 11.10.1992 Ahtme Gümn. 3.79 (+1,2) 9
25 Susanna Toplaan 21.06.1993 Kuressaare Gümn. 3.77 (+3,3) 8
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26 Merit Kalamägi 22.05.1992 Aravete KK 3.72 (+3,4) 7
27 Regina Goršanova 7.01.1993 Ahtme Gümn. 3.66 (+1,8) 6
28 Merlin Nerep 29.03.1992 Türi Majandusgümn. 3.62. (+0,5) 5
29 Gerly Pulk 14.10.1992 Saaremaa ÜG 3.32 (0,0) 4

T 6 - 7 kl pallivise
1 Marii Uduvee 16.04.1993 RRG 58,0 33
2 Mariin Mirka 1.04.1992 Põltsamaa Ühisgümn. 57,5 31
3 Kristina Aarniste 12.02.1992 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 53,5 30
4 Kaisa Karjane 19.02.1992 RRG 53,5 29
5 Alice Konsberg 5.03.1993 Valga Gümn. 52,5 28
6 Marii Pilv 19.05.1992 Aravete KK 51,5 27
7 Teele Treiel 7.10.1992 Saaremaa ÜG 50,0 26
8 Anu Ennok 25.01.1992 C.R. Jakobsoni Gümn. 49,5 25
9 Maarja Paju 13.01.1993 Parksepa KK 47,5 24

10 Kätlin Tamme 23.08.1992 Aravete KK 46,0 23
11 Tiiu Jõgi 6.07.1992 Kuressaare Gümn. 45,5 22
12 Kadi Kaermaa 17.10.1992 M. Härma Gümn. 45,0 21
13 Diana Suumann 5.07.1992 M. Härma Gümn. 44,0 20
14 Inger Agur 15.03.1992 C.R. Jakobsoni Gümn. 44,0 19
15 Kertu Kesküll 18.05.1992 Kuressaare Gümn. 42,5 18
16 Egle Saarela 8.12.1992 Tamsalu Gümn. 42,5 17
17 Gerly Pulk 14.10.1992 Saaremaa ÜG 41,5 16
18 Liina Salla 20.03.1993 Türi Majandusgümn. 41,0 15
19 Getter Filatov 3.01.1990 Kuusalu KK 40,5 14
20 Anni Võro 10.06.1993 Parksepa KK 39,0 13
21 Maria Vološina 11.10.1992 Ahtme Gümn. 36,0 12
22 Anastassa Kurenkova 4.02.1993 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 35,0 11
23 Merlin Nerep 29.03.1992 Türi Majandusgümn. 35,0 10
24 Siret Kristel 5.01.1993 Tamsalu Gümn. 33,5 9
25 Raili Talimaa 30.08.1993 Kose Gümn. 32,5 8
26 Kaidi Reimel 26.03.1992 Kose Gümn. 31,5 7
27 Kairet Juhkam 31.05.1992 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 30,5 6
28 Kristin Kuusk 17.02.1993 Kuusalu KK - -

 
T 6 - 7 kl 600m

1 Ekaterina Timoškova 26.04.1993 Tamsalu Gümn. 1.46.03 33
2 Teele Treiel 7.10.1992 Saaremaa ÜG 1.51.92 31
3 Jaana Hodorenko 11.12.1991 Tamsalu Gümn. 1.51.70 30
4 Liis Palumäe 2.08.1992 Valga Gümn. 1.52.37 29
5 Piret Filanovitš 17.05.1992 RRG 1.52.74 28
6 Helery Hälvin 12.10.1991 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 1.52.18 27
7 Margit Kinsiveer 27.01.1993 Parksepa KK 1.54.88 26
8 Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi Majandusgümn. 1.55.02 25
9 Mirjam Metsik 29.11.1993 M. Härma Gümn. 1.55.62 24

10 Anna Maria Puhke -- Aravete KK 1.55.63 23
11 Kristi Luht 31.07.1992 Põltsamaa Ühisgümn. 1.56.77 22
12 Johanna Toplaan 11.10.1991 Kuressaare Gümn. 1.58.01 21
13 Kairet Juhkam 31.05.1992 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 1.58.56 20
14 Regina Sakkool 16.04.1993 Aravete KK 1.58.73 19
15 Piret Pärnik 13.05.1993 M. Härma Gümn. 2.00.45 18
16 Grete Õunas 24.03.1992 RRG 2.02.62 17
17 Tiina Ollema 13.05.1993 Saaremaa ÜG 2.03.93 16
18 Kätlin Tõllasson 4.06.1993 C.R. Jakobsoni Gümn. 2.03.86 15
19 Karolina Horm 5.11.1992 Kose Gümn. 2.04.11 14
20 Aia Põldpüü 30.11.1991 Türi Majandusgümn. 2.04.16 13
21 Birgitta Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 2.04.86 12
22 Anastassia Võlošina 11.10.1992 Ahtme Gümn. 2.05.04 11
23 Anastassia Kurenkova 4.08.1933 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 2.08.33 10
24 Gerda Tilk 29.08.1992 Kuusalu KK 2.08.86 9



P 6 - 7 kl 60 m
1 Allar Valle 3.10.1991 RRG 7.81 (0.0) 33
2 Daniil Sigeev 24.02.1992 Ahtme Gümn. 7.92 (0.0) 31
3 Kristo Koert 6.02.1993 Kuressaare Gümn. 8.11 (0.0) 30
4 Tarmo Paju 21.07.1991 Tamsalu Gümn. 8.16 (0.0) 29
5 Maksim Väll 4.09.1991 Valga Gümn. 8.18 (0.0) 28

6 -- 7 Andres Ustov 20.05.1992 Kuusalu KK 8.19 (0.0) 27
6 -- 7 Sander Pärn 19.02.1992 M. Härma Gümn. 8.19 (-0.2) 27

8 Jarmo Antonov 4.03.1992 Kuusalu KK 8.21 (+1.2) 25
9 Indrek Leede 18.06.1992 RRG 8.22 (0.0) 24

10 Verner Palk 9.01.1993 M. Härma Gümn. 8.28 (-0.2) 23
11 Karel Reisko 19.12.1991 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 8.32 (0.0) 22
12 Joosep Piho 7.07.1993 Parksepa KK 8.34 (0.0) 21
13 Kunnar Kokk 17.02.1992 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 8.44 (-0.2) 20
14 Karl Allik 7.05.1992 Valga Gümn. 8.47 (-0.2) 19
15 Kristjan Tamtik 2.03.1993 Aravete KK 8.49 (0.0) 18
16 Tarmo Tempel 27.03.1991 Türi Majandusgümn. 8.50 (0.0) 17
17 Geijo Tõnissoo 6.06.1992 Põltsamaa Ühisgümn. 8.52 (+1.2) 16
18 Maksim Kudrjanov 23.08.1992 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 8.54 (-0.2) 15
19 Henri Kukke 26.03.1992 Põltsamaa Ühisgümn. 8.60 (0.0) 14
20 Steven Schults 6.09.1991 Kuressaare Gümn. 8.63 (0.0) 13
21 Taavi Tiido 3.09.1992 C. R. Jakobsoni Gümn. 8.67 (+1.2) 12

22 -- 23 Karel Eesmaa 15.06.1991 Tamsalu Gümn. 8.72 (0.0) 11
22 -- 23 Sten - Kristen Saarmets 18.12.1991 Kose Gümn. 8.72 (+1.2) 10

24 Janar Areng 18.02.1992 Kose Gümn. 8.76 (0.0) 9
25 Rico Mändlo 18.03.1992 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 8.83 (+1.2) 8
26 Jaroslov Artjuh 8.01.1992 Ahtme Gümn. 8.91 (0.0) 7
27 Heimar Altmets 3.03.1992 Aravete KK 8.97 (+1.2) 6
28 Silver - Joosep Paluste 23.07.1992 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 9.14 (-0.2) 5

P 6 - 7 kl pallivise
1 Edvin Luik 5.07.1991 Kuressaare Gümn. 78,5 33
2 Joosep Piho 7.07.1993 Parksepa KK 75,5 31
3 Marek Rutškin 14.03.1992 Kuusalu KK 75,0 30
4 Henri Kukke 26.03.1992 Põltsamaa Ühisgümn. 75,0 29
5 Joonas Tilk 5.03.1992 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 70,5 28
6 Jarmo Antonov 4.03.1992 Kuusalu KK 69,5 27
7 Maksim Väll 4.09.1991 Valga Gümn. 65,5 26
8 Eiko Laine 17.02.1992 Tamsalu Gümn. 63,0 25
9 Jevgeni Listov 23.06.1992 Ahtme Gümn. 60,5 24

10 Kaur Vahtrik 9.04.1992 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 59,5 23
11 Oliver Tiitus 14.09.1990 C. R. Jakobsoni Gümn. 59,5 22
12 Reimond Toom 14.12.1992 M. Härma Gümn. 59,0 21
13 Karl Luik 20.01.1992 Tamsalu Gümn. 57,5 20
14 Tom - Erik Luoma - Aho 20.01.1900 Kose Gümn. 57,5 19
15 Kristjan Mölder 12.05.1992 Põltsamaa Ühisgümn. 56,0 18
16 Aleksei Kuzminki 7.04.1992 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 56,0 17
17 Sander Lang 12.01.1993 M. Härma Gümn. 54,0 16
18 Alar Ervin 11.03.1993 RRG 53,5 15
19 Demo Valge 29.10.1992 Türi Majandusgümn. 52,5 14
20 Silver - Joosep Paluste 23.07.1992 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 51,5 13
21 Ivan Fegorov 1.03.1991 Ahtme Gümn. 51,5 12
22 Rene Puhke 16.08.1994 Aravete KK 51,5 11
23 Igor Vološin 27.10.1991 Aravete KK 51,0 10
24 Keijo Õunapuu 17.02.1994 RRG 50,0 9
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25 Karel Reisko 19.12.1991 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 50,0 8
26 Ken - Kristjan Männilaan 29.04.1993 Türi Majandusgümn. 49,0 7

P 6 - 7 kl kaugushüpe
1 Kunnar Kokk 17.02.1992 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 5,34 33
2 Daniil Sigeev 24.02.1992 Ahtme Gümn. 5,27 31
3 Marek Rutškin 14.03.1992 Kuusalu KK 5,14 30
4 Sören Jõõras 3.08.1992 Kuusalu KK 5,14 29
5 Mihkel Lember 13.10.1991 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 5,09 28
6 Tarmo Tempel 27.03.1991 Türi Majandusgümn. 4,92 27
7 Karel Eesmaa 15.06.1991 Tamsalu Gümn. 4,91 26
8 Verner Palk 9.01.1993 M. Härma Gümn. 4,86 25
9 Maksim Kudrjanov 23.08.1992 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 4,84 24

10 Andre Tõnnis 30.10.1991 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 4,83 23
11 -- 12 Mati Kikkas 2.03.1992 Valga Gümn. 4,70 22
11 -- 12 Silver Hinn 4.06.1992 Parksepa KK 4,70 22

13 Steven Schults 6.09.1991 Kuressaare Gümn. 4,61 20
14 Kristjan Tamtik 2.03.1993 Aravete KK 4,60 19
15 Karl Luik 30.01.1992 Tamsalu Gümn. 4,60 18
16 Kristjan Kikkas 8.05.1992 Parksepa KK 4,60 17
17 Taavi Tiido 3.09.1992 C. R. Jakobsoni Gümn. 4,54 16
18 Rico Mändlo 18.03.1992 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 4,50 15
19 Karl Allik 7.05.1992 Valga Gümn. 4,50 14
20 Allar Valle 3.10.1991 RRG 4,49 13
21 Igor Vološin 27.10.1991 Aravete KK 4,40 12
22 Tõnis Loorits 9.03.1992 Kose Gümn. 4,28 11
23 Madis Saks 11.12.1991 Põltsamaa Ühisgümn. 4,21 10
24 Demo Valge 29.10.1992 Türi Majandusgümn. 3,71 9
25 Geijo Tõnissoo 6.06.1992 Põltsamaa Ühisgümn. - 8
26 Indrek Leede 18.06.1992 RRG - 7

Kõik katsed sooritati vastutuules!

P 6 - 7 kl 800 m
1 Eiko Laine 17.02.1992 Tamsalu Gümn. 2.22.71 33
2 Mati Kikkas 2.03.1992 Valga Gümn. 2.24.59 31
3 Oliver Tiitus 19.09.1990 C. R. Jakobsoni Gümn. 2.25.18 30
4 Sander Pärn 19.02.1990 M. Härma Gümn. 2.26.84 29
5 Sten - Kristen Saarmets 18.12.1991 Kose Gümn. 2.26.97 28
6 Kaur Vahtrik 9.04.1992 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 2.27.92 27
7 Andre Tõnnis 30.10.1991 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 2.28.98 26
8 Sander Eilo 9.02.1992 RRG 2.29.99 25
9 Alar Ervin 11.03.1993 RRG 2.31.45 24

10 Aleksandr Dvoretski 22.01.1992 Ahtme Gümn. 2.33.10 23
11 Kristo Koert 6.02.1993 Kuressaare Gümn. 2.33.17 22
12 Mihkel Lember 13.10.1991 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 2.33.45 21
13 Rassel Saluste 6.12.1991 Kose Gümn. 2.33.63 20
14 Kristjan Kikkas 8.05.1992 Parksepa KK 2.34.16 19
15 Heimar Altmets 3.03.1992 Aravete KK 2.34.35 18
16 Jaan Valk 13.06.1992 Põltsamaa Ühisgümn. 2.36.29 17
17 Grenn - Tõnis Uussalu 17.01.1993 Tamsalu Gümn. 2.36.88 16
18 Ivan Fegorov 1.03.1991 Ahtme Gümn. 2.38.93 15
19 Kristjan Mölder 12.05.1992 Põltsamaa Ühisgümn. 2.40.78 14
20 Joonas Tilk 5.03.1992 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 2.43.47 13
21 Rene Puhke 16.08.1994 Aravete KK 2.44.47 12
22 Konstantin Bogdanov - Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 2.44.60 11
23 Ken - Kristjan Männilaan 29.04.1993 Türi Majandusgümn. 2.45.03 10
24 Gert Urb 12.09.1992 Kuusalu KK 2.47.76 9



T 8 - 9 kl 100 m
1 Merli Lill 1.7.91 C.R.Jakobson Gümn. 13.20(+0.3) 33
2 Mari Truumees 11.9.90 Kuress. Gümn 13.29(+1.8) 31
3 Triin Uring 30.8.90 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 13.66(+1.8) 30
4 Karol Rahuoja 7.11.91 Kuusalu KK 13.68(+1.8) 29
5 Tähti Salla 12.6.91 Türi Majandusgümn. 13.75(+1.8) 28
6 Gea Komp 18.2.90 RRG 13.77(+0.3) 27
7 Marianne Sats 14.11.90 Põltsamaa ÜG 13.88(+4.6) 26
8 Marie Siimpoeg 5.6.90 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 13.96(+0.4) 25
9 Annemarie Randla 20.12.91 Saaremaa ÜG 13.97(+0.3) 24

10 Elisabet Püttsepp 12.5.91 M.Härma Gümn. 14.03(+4.6) 23
11 Anastassia Petrova 10.9.90 Ahtme Gümn. 14.05(+2.6) 22
12 Kai Põldoja 27.5.91 Tamsalu 14.19(+0.4) 21
13 Triin Ollema 7.7.90 Saaremaa ÜG 14.25(+0.3) 20
14 Elen Filatov 23.6.90 Parksepa KK 14.32(+3.5) 19
15 Nele Uibo 23.12.90 Valga Gümn. 14.48(+1.8) 18
16 Mari-Liis Käsnapuu 11.5.91 Kuusalu KK 14.59(+3.5) 17
17 Maie Mäe 18.3.91 Aravete KK 14.67(+1.8) 16
18 Agnes Svarpstin 4.5.90 Valga Gümn. 14.83(+0.4) 15
19 Kaari Tamtik 27.3.91 Aravete KK 15.02(+0.4) 14
20 Anna Kukankova 19.3.90 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 15.07(+0.3) 13
21 Kätlin Tõnsau 15.7.91 Kose Gümn. 15.35(+0.4) 12
22 Tiivi Simonlatser 4.11.89 Tamsalu 15.42(+2.6) 11
23 Birgit Leegen 29.11.91 Põltsamaa ÜG 17.78(+0.4) 10

T 8 - 9 kl kõrgushüpe
1 Jevgenia Kljattšenko 31.8.90 Ahtme Gümn. 1,64 33
2 Linda Treiel 8.5.91 Saaremaa ÜG 1,61 31

3—4 Kaisa Õunpuu 14.8.90 Kuress. Gümn 1,55 30
3—4 Kaisa Linno 30.4.90 Türi Majandusgümn. 1,55 30
5---6 Krista Keiv 27.9.90 RRG 1,55 28
5—6 Kerli Relli 3.4.91 Tamsalu 1,55 28

7 Kadri Pulk 2.11.91 Saaremaa ÜG 1,55 26
8—9 Lilli-Mai Rebel 22.5.90 Kuress. Gümn 1,45 25
8—9 Triin Kööba 25.12.90 C.R.Jakobson Gümn. 1,45 25

10 Maarja Kõue 11.3.91 Parksepa KK 1,45 23
11 Triin Tiru 20.6.90 M.Härma Gümn. 1,45 22
12 Mari -Liis Käsnapuu 11.5.91 Kuusalu KK 1,45 21
13 Heleri Bõmberg 15.7.90 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 1,40 20
14 Helen Õunas 30.5.90 RRG 1,40 19

15-16 Grete Toots 29.1.91 Aravete KK 1,40 18
15-16 Liisa Põhjala 15.12.89 Kuusalu KK 1,40 17
17-18 Triin Ojaste 13.1.91 Valga Gümn. 1,35 16
17-18 Kadri Vilba 4.9.91 Kose Gümn. 1,35 15

19 Kati Seeme 13.6.91 Põltsamaa ÜG 1,30 14
20 Kristi Kukk 5.8.91 Tamsalu 1,25 13
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T 8 - 9 kl kuulitõuge
1 Linda Treiel 8.5.91 Saaremaa ÜG 12,00 33
2 Paula-Karoliina Tõeväli 9.1.90 RRG 10,40 31
3 Heleri Bõmberg 15.7.90 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 10,06 30
4 Tiia Suurhans 1.2.90 Kose Gümn. 10,00 29
5 Kadri Vilba 4.9.91 Kose Gümn. 10,00 28
6 Triin Lait 1.5.91 Tamsalu 9,89 27
7 Maarja Kõue 11.3.93 Parksepa KK 9,87 26
8 Helena Vokk 3.5.91 Saaremaa ÜG 9,74 25
9 Anneli Eespere 16.1.89 Valga Gümn. 9,70 24

10 Marie Siimpoeg 5.6.90 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 9,62 23
11 Liis Emajõe 21.8.91 Põltsamaa ÜG 9,51 22
12 Piret Kalamägi 30.1.90 Aravete KK 8,91 21
13 Karina Kuusk 5.10.89 Kuusalu KK 8,77 20
14 Liis Org 20.12.90 C.R.Jakobson Gümn. 8,74 19
15 Kerttu Kaschan 30.9.91 Türi Majandusgümn. 8,65 18
16 Sigrid Ruul 7.12.91 Türi Majandusgümn. 8,58 17
17 Karin Leichter 2.10.90 RRG 8,53 16
18 Jekaterina Kuzmina 13.2.90 Ahtme Gümn. 8,33 15
19 Kaisa Õunpuu 14.8.90 Kuress. Gümn 8,03 14
20 Marin Aleksejeva 14.1.90 Kuress. Gümn 7,98 13
21 Agne Adler 3.3.90 Kuusalu KK 7,89 12
22 Kristina Jerjomina 14.1.91 Tamsalu 7,39 11
23 Anna Kukankova 19.3.09 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 6,96 10
24 Heleri Hirsnik 22.7.90 M.Härma Gümn. 6,91 9
25 Mery-Liis Mänd 22.9.90 M.Härma Gümn. 6,54 8

T 8 - 9 kl kaugushüpe
1 Anna Hokkonen 17.7.91 Ahtme Gümn. 5.33(+3.3) 33
2 Merli Lill 1.7.91 C.R.Jakobson Gümn. 5.41(+3.5) 31
3 Mari Truumees 11.9.90 Kuress. Gümn 5.07(+4.4) 30
4 Jevgenia Kljattšenko 31.8.90 Ahtme Gümn. 5.00(+2.5) 29
5 Paula-Karoliina Tõeväli 9.1.90 RRG 5.00(+3.9) 28
6 Kadri Pulk 2.11.91 Saaremaa ÜG 4.85(+4,8) 27
7 Triin Tiru 20.6.90 M.Härma Gümn. 4.79(+4,2) 26
8 Kerli Relli 3.4.91 Tamsalu 4.71(+1,9) 25
9 Elisabet Püttsepp 12.5.91 M.Härma Gümn. 4.67(+3,5) 24

10 Marin Aleksejeva 14.1.90 Kuress. Gümn 4,66(+2,2) 23
11 Gea Komp 18.2.90 RRG 4,65(+0,9) 22
12 Kaisa Linno 30.4.90 Türi Majandusgümn. 4.46(+4.0) 21
13 Kaari Tamtik 27.3.91 Aravete KK 4.55(+3.8) 20
14 Karol Rahuoja 7.11.91 Kuusalu KK 4,53(+2,7) 19
15 Tähti Salla 12.6.91 Türi Majandusgümn. 4.53(+3.3) 18
16 Triinu Kööba 25.12.90 C.R.Jakobson Gümn. 4.43(+4.1) 17
17 Helina Karvak 23.9.89 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 4,.34(+2,6) 16
18 Grete Toots 29.1.91 Aravete KK 4.21(+2.7) 15
19 Elen Filatov 23.6.90 Parksepa KK 4.20(+3.6) 14
20 Birgit Leegen 29.11.91 Põltsamaa ÜG 4.13(+2.3) 13
21 Tiiu Mürk 17.2.91 Tamsalu 4.12(+0,3) 12
22 Nele Uibo 23.12.90 Valga Gümn. 4.09(+2,4) 11
23 Triin Ojaste 13.1.91 Valga Gümn. 4.05(+3.7) 10
24 Kätlin Tõnsau 15.7.91 Kose Gümn. 3.99(+3,7) 9
25 Anna Volkova 3.10.90 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 3.93(+1,7) 8



T 8 - 9 kl 800 m
1 Anna Hokkonen 17.7.91 Ahtme Gümn. 2.32.93 33
2 Elisa Kurrikoff 11.9.90 Türi Majandusgümn. 2.34.82 31
3 Liis Org 20.12.90 C.R.Jakobson Gümn. 2.35.58 30
4 Anna Volkova 3.10.90 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 2.35.90 29
5 Liis Emajõe 21.8.91 Põltsamaa ÜG 2.36.03 28
6 Helen Õunas 30.5.90 RRG 2.36.64 27
7 Helina Karvak 23.9.89 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 2.39.18 26
8 Anastassia Petrova 10.9.90 Ahtme Gümn. 2.41.35 25
9 Kerti-Anniki Tiis 21.8.91 Kuusalu KK 2.41.46 24

10 Angela Taro 6.11.90 Kuress. Gümn 2.42.24 23
11 Hannula-Katrin Pandis 7.11.90 M.Härma Gümn. 2.42.45 22
12 Gerda Mägi 15.12.90 Parksepa KK 2.43.00 21
13 Anneli Eespere 16.1.89 Valga Gümn. 2.43.43 20
14 Krista Keiv 27.9.90 RRG 2.43.72 19
15 Kadri Otsiver 12.1.90 Kuusalu KK 2.43.76 18
16 Kristiina Toom 10.5.91 Parksepa KK 2.43.95 17
17 Kai Põldoja 27.5.91 Tamsalu 2.44.88 16
18 Kristi Tiimann 23.1.91 M.Härma Gümn. 2.45.58 15
19 Maie Mäe 18.3.91 Aravete KK 2.47.14 14
20 Annemarie Randla 20.12.91 Saaremaa ÜG 2.50.40 13
21 Triin Ollema 7.7.90 Saaremaa ÜG 2.51.22 12
22 Pauliine Nettan 23.7.91 Kose Gümn. 2.51.93 11
23 Kristi Mikola 21.1.91 Türi Majandusgümn. 2.57.05 10
24 Kristi Kukk 5.8.91 Tamsalu 2.5.66 9 ????



P 8 - 9 kl 100 m
1 Rivo Reidla 1.6.90 Valga Gümn. 11,9(-1.2) 33
2 Marek Loik 9.10.89 RRG 11,91(-1.2) 31
3 Andres Saaremõts 23.3.90 M.H.Gümn. 11,98(-1.2) 30
4 Sander Sooäär 6.2.90 Saaremaa ÜG 12,00(-1.2) 29
5 Lauri Ojala 3.9.90 Põltsamaa ÜG 12.12(+0.3) 28
6 Madis Sulg 1.8.90 Põltsamaa ÜG 12.17(+1.9) 27
7 Kaspar Raudla 14.1.90 Tamsalu 12.20(+0.3) 26

8—9 Jaanus Vilepaju 12.1.88 Kuusalu KK 12.22(+3.6) 25
8—9 Imre Õunapuu 1.8.90 Valga Gümn. 12.22(+0.2) 25

10 Taavi Lang 19.1.91 C.R.Jakobsoni Gümn. 12.24(+0.2) 23
11 Tauri Aupaju 17.3.90 RRG 12.30(-1.2) 22
12 Oliver Tombak 19.4.90 Kuusalu KK 12.31((+0.3) 21
13 Erki Päev 19.8.90 Tallinna Saksa Gümn 12.41(+1.9) 20
14 Anti Laht 2.11.90 Parksepa KK 12.47(+3.6) 19
15 Jaan Käsk 6.5.90 Kuress. Gümn. 12.50(+1.9) 18
16 Kristjan Vahtrik 11.5.90 Tamsalu 12.53(+0.3) 17
17 Anniste Heiki 12.8.90 Türi Maj Gümn. 12.54(+3.6) 16

18—19 Siim Kossar 10.6.91 Aravete KK 12.74(+3.6) 15
18—19 Priit Järveots 2.4.91 Saaremaa ÜG 12.74(+0.2) 15

20 Tauri Räbokon 21.11.89 Türi Maj Gümn. 12.79(+1.9) 13
21 Juhan Rehand 3.7.91 C.R.Jakobsoni Gümn. 12.80(+0.2) 12
22 Igor Tsupsman 31.5.90 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 12.82(+0.2) 11
23 Tõnis Tamm 9.9.90 Kose G 13.14(+0.3) 10
24 Silven Lillo 19.9.90 M.H.Gümn. 13.50(-1.2) 9
25 Jevgeni Zahharov 11.7.89 Ahtme Gümnaasium 13.85(+0.3) 8
26 Tago Trei 18.10.90 Kose G 13.94(+3.6) 7
27 Romet Roots 23.8.90 Aravete KK 14.11(+1.9) 6

P 8 - 9 kl kuulitõuge
1 Mart Meos 18.3.90 C.R.Jakobsoni Gümn. 13.84 33
2 Kaspar Raudla 14.1.90 Tamsalu 13.46 31
3 Margus Evart 16.8.90 Tallinna Saksa Gümn 11,83 30
4 Robert Valge 13.11.89 Saaremaa ÜG 11,81 29
5 Marek Loik 9.10.89 RRG 11,78 28
6 Andri Tallo 18.6.91 C.R.Jakobsoni Gümn. 11,58 27
7 Andres Bõkarev 15.2.87 Kuusalu KK 11,29 26
8 Jevgeni Zahharov 11.7.89 Ahtme Gümnaasium 11,22 25
9 Rait Sagor 11.3.90 Kuress. Gümn. 11,17 24

10 Andres Kalme 23.4.91 Kose G 11,12 23
11 Villu Vahter 15.2.91 Kuress. Gümn. 10,98 22
12 Rain Tõugjas 26.6.90 Valga Gümn. 10,98 21
13 Magnus Künnapas 31.5.90 Aravete KK 10,76 20
14 Elar Altosaar 9.7.90 Valga Gümn. 10,63 19
15 Madis Sulg 1.8.90 Põltsamaa ÜG 10,42 18
16 Siim Eilo 2.3.90 RRG 10,37 17
17 Siim Mardo 18.3.89 Türi Maj Gümn. 10,22 16
18 Juhan Mettis 19.6.90 M.H.Gümn. 10,22 15
19 Romet Roots 23.8.90 Aravete KK 9,58 14
20 Allan Hallik 24.4.90 Parksepa KK 9,47 13
21 Mihkel Mölder 12.8.90 Saaremaa ÜG 9,24 12
22 Tago Trei 18.10.90 Kose G 7,57 11
23 German Hamtsov 12.11.89 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 7,24 10

EKSL I liiga kergejõustikuvõistlused 16.mai.2006



P 8 - 9 kl kaugushüpe
1 Igor Sjunin 4.12.90 Ahtme Gümnaasium 6,64(-0.3) 33
2 Tauri Aupaju 17.3.90 RRG 6,26(+0.8) 31
3 Sander Sooäär 6.2.90 Saaremaa ÜG 5,97(-0.1) 30
4 Lauri Ojala 3.9.90 Põltsamaa ÜG 5,97(-0.2) 29
5 Lenar Rünk 13.10.90 Tamsalu 5,90(-0.6) 28
6 Oliver Tombak 19.4.90 Kuusalu KK 5,83(+0.9) 27
7 Villu Vahter 15.2.91 Kuress. Gümn. 5,64(+2.6) 26
8 Taavi Lang 19.1.91 C.R.Jakobsoni Gümn. 5.60(+2.8) 25
9 Rivo Reidla 1.6.90 Valga Gümn. 5,56(+3.0) 24

10 Andres Saaremõts 23.3.90 M.H.Gümn. 5,53(-0,9) 23
11 Rait Otto 20.7.89 Aravete KK 5.53(-0,1) 22
12 Rain Tõugjas 26.6.90 Valga Gümn. 5.53(+2.7) 21
13 Rauno Öeren 5.6.90 Tallinna Saksa Gümn 5,44(+1.5) 20
14 Siim Lait 20.3.90 Tamsalu 5,44(+1,9) 19
15 Erki Päev 19.8.90 Tallinna Saksa Gümn 5,42(+1,7) 18
16 Sander Lõhmus 18.3.91 RRG 5.41(-0,5) 17
17 Tõnis Tein 14.2.91 M.H.Gümn. 5.40(+2.7) 16
18 Sander Prits 19.12.90 Kose G 5,42(+5,5) 15
19 Heiki Anniste 12.8.90 Türi Maj Gümn. 5,39(+0,5) 14
20 Juhan Remand 3.7.91 C.R.Jakobsoni Gümn. 5,38(+1.7) 13
21 Robert Peterson 27.3.90 Parksepa KK 5.22(+1,1) 12
22 Siim Susi 3.11.89 Aravete KK 5.21(+1,9) 11
23 Jarmo Varik 6.11.90 Kuress. Gümn. 5.16(+1.5) 10
24 Priit Järveots 2.4.91 Saaremaa ÜG 5.04(+0,9) 9
25 Igor Tsupsman 31.5.09 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 5.03(+0,6) 8
26 Tõnis Tamm 9.9.90 Kose G 4,85(-0,5) 7
27 Tauri Räbokon 21.11.89 Türi Maj Gümn. 4.85(+3.6) 6
28 Toomas Pikkmaa 8.3.90 Põltsamaa ÜG 4.77(+1.8) 5
29 Aleksei Rogel 25.4.90 Ahtme Gümnaasium DNF

P 8 - 9 kl kõrgushüpe
1 Igor Sjunin 4.12.90 Ahtme Gümnaasium 1,85 33
2 Rando Tomingas 12.11.89 Kuusalu KK 1,75 31
3 Kaarel Kilki 27.2.91 RRG 1,75 30
4 Rauno Öeren 5.6.90 Tallinna Saksa Gümn 1,75 29

5—6 Imre Õunapuu 1.8.90 Valga Gümn. 1,7 28
5—6 Lenar Rünk 13.10.90 Tamsalu 1,7 27

7 Tõnis Nerep 25.4.90 Türi Maj Gümn. 1,65 26
8—9 Tõnis Tein 14.2.91 M.H.Gümn. 1,6 25
8—9 Siim Lait 20.3.90 Tamsalu 1,6 25

10—11 Mihkel Mölder 12.8.90 Saaremaa ÜG 1,6 23
10—11 Andri Tallo 18.6.91 C.R.Jakobsoni Gümn. 1,6 23
12—14 Sander Prits 19.12.09 Kose G 1,6 21
12—14 Jarmo Varik 6.11.90 Kuress. Gümn. 1,6 21
12—14 Indrek Martsik 9.2.90 Põltsamaa ÜG 1,6 21
15—17 Martin Hinn 23.5.90 Parksepa KK 1,55 18
15—17 Siim Susi 3.11.89 Aravete KK 1,55 18
15—17 Margus Evart 16.8.90 Tallinna Saksa Gümn 1,55 18

18 Anderi Škubel 20.6.90 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 1,55 15
- Elar Altosaar 9.7.90 Valga Gümn. - -



P 8 - 9 kl 1500 m
1 Andreas Soome 29.10.89 Tallinna Saksa Gümn 4.30.66 33
2 Magnus Künnapas 31.5.90 Aravete KK 4.35.69 31
3 Timo Sujev 28.10.90 Valga Gümn. 4.28.36 30
4 Hando Laasmägi 22.5.91 RRG 4.40.03 29
5 Robert Peterson 27.3.90 Parksepa KK 4.40.72 28
6 Toomas Pikkmaa 8.3.90 Põltsamaa ÜG 4.44.71 27
7 Peeter Vaas 15.3.90 Parksepa KK 4.45.63 26
8 Kristo Filatov 26.8.88 Kuusalu KK 4.47.45 25
9 Ants-Erik Assmann 11.7.90 Põltsamaa ÜG 4.48.56 24

10 Kaarel Kuusik 29.5.91 C.R.Jakobsoni Gümn. 4.50.32 23
11 Rait Otto 20.7.89 Aravete KK 4.50.35 22
12 Sergei Timoškov 9.11.90 Tamsalu 4.52.81 21
13 Marger Viks 11.5.89 Tamsalu 4.53.23 20
14 Anderi Škubel 20.6.90 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 4.56.59 19
15 Sander Lehtoja 11.11.89 Kuusalu KK 5.00.90 18
16 Holger Part 19.3.90 Kuress. Gümn. 5.6.23 17
17 Sten Tuisk 2.8.90 Kose G 5.6.87 16
18 John Õun 9.10.89 Saaremaa ÜG 5.9.21 15
19 Silver Lillo 19.9.90 M.H.Gümn. 5.11.90 14
20 Timo Tuimann 13.1.90 Türi Maj Gümn. 5.17.86 13
21 Aleksandr Sõsov 21.6.90 Ahtme Gümnaasium 5.20.63 12
22 Markku Mägi 6.9.89 C.R.Jakobsoni Gümn. 5.25.97 11



P 10-12 kl kuulitõuge
1 Marko Traks 23.02.1989 Parksepa KK 13,55 33
2 Erik Saar 8.03.1988 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 12,46 31
3 Andres Tukia 2.04.1988 Tamsalu Gümn. 11,92 30
4 Kristjan Kull 2.06.1988 C.R. Jakobsoni Gümn. 11,42 29
5 Kristjan Valner 19.09.1987 Valga Gümn. 11,33 28
6 Karel Lõbu 3.06.1988 Kuress. Gümn. 11,01 27
7 Märt Matvei 6.10.1988 Põltsamaa ÜG 10,82 26
8 Sander Suurhans 16.02.1989 Kuress. Gümn. 10,71 25
9 Artjom Arhangelski 26.04.1988 RRG 10,66 24

10 Indrek Nuiamäe 3.07.1987 Aravete KK 10,66 23
11 Aleksandr Lossev 6.08.1988 Ahtme Gümn. 10,39 22
12 Indrek Triisberg 16.01.1987 Kuusalu KK 10,32 21
13 Tair Teder 22.10.1987 RRG 10,22 20
14 Jörgen Viilup 20.10.1987 Valga Gümn. 10,13 19
15 Marko Remlik 27.05.1989 Aravete KK 10,08 18
16 Andre Purret 31.08.1987 M. Härma Gümn. 9,92 17
17 Aleksandr Volkov -- Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 9,76 16
18 Koit Simso 15.04.1989 Saarema ÜG 9,75 15
19 Aivar Aedmaa -- M. Härma Gümn. 9,62 14
20 Rauno Sooäär 21.05.1987 Saarema ÜG 9,59 13
21 Kaido Kukk 9.02.1988 Tamsalu Gümn. 9,36 12
22 Priidik Mõls 2.10.1987 Kose Gümn. 9,29 11
23 Alar Jaas 25.02.1988 Türi Mg. 9,1 10

P 10-12 kl 100m
1 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Parksepa KK 10.95 (+4,1) 33
2 Erik Eenlo 4.10.1987 M.Härma Gümn 11.36 (-0,4) 31
3 Anti Torp 10.09.1987 C.R.Jakobsoni Gümn. 11.49 (+1,1) 30
4 Mikk Tasa 11.05.1987 Saaremaa ÜG 11.67 (+1,1) 29
5 Allar Staskevitš 9.09.1988 C.R.Jakobsoni Gümn. 11.74 (+1,1) 28
6 Egon Keinaste 23.01.1988 RRG 11.78 (-0,4) 27
7 Nikolai Laikov 30.04.1989 Ahtme Gümn. 11.85 (+1,1) 26
8 Georg Vladimirov 24.02.1989 RRG 11.89 (-0,4) 25
9 Toomas Truup 16.12.1988 Parksepa KK 11.94(+4,7) 24

10 Madis Vestel 11.01.1988 Kose Gümn. 11.95 (+4,1) 23
11--12 Siim Puskar 8.12.1987 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 12.01 (+4,7) 22
11--12 Mihkel Kalm 10.04.1987 Kuressaare Gümn. 12.01 (-0,4) 22

13 Kaspar Reinmaa 19.10.1987 Põltsamaa ÜG 12.06 (+1,9) 20
14 Aleksander Berezin 10.10.1988 Valga gümn. 12.09 (+4,1) 19
15 Rauna Sooäär 21.05.1987 Saaremaa ÜG 12.10 (-0,4) 18
16 Keito Liiv 15.01.1989 Kuressaare Gümn. 12.11 (+1,9) 17
17 Mehis Muru 1.08.1989 Türi Maj. Gümn 12.12 (+1,9) 16
18 Markko Kõiv 23.11.1986 Aravete KK 12.13 (+1,1) 15
19 Timo Kilp 1.05.1989 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 12.18 (+1,9) 14
20 Andre Vaisk 26.11.1988 Valga gümn. 12.20 (+4,1) 13
21 Ivar Voorel 15.02.1989 Aravete KK 12.21 (+1,1) 12
22 Vaiko Luigemäe 2.03.1989 Tamsalu 12.39 (+4,7) 11
23 Anton Rogovoi 19.10.1988 Ahtme Gümn. 12.39 (-0,4) 10
24 Aleksander Kozulin 1.07.1987 Jõhvi Vene Gümn 12.55 (+4,1) 9
25 Rolf Põhjala 27.02.1988 Kuusalu KK 12.75 (+4.1) 8
26 Elvis Raja 20.01.1989 Kose Gümn. 12.96 (+1,9) 7

EKSL I liiga kergejõustikuvõistlused 16.mai.2006



P 10-12 kl kettaheide
1 Gert Rahnel 17.06.1987 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 42,30 33
2 Markko Traks 23.02.1989 Parksepa KK 40,78 31
3 Erik Saar 8.03.1988 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 39,40 30
4 Mihkel Saks 12.09.1988 Põltsamaa ÜG 38,84 29
5 Kristjan Valner 19.09.1987 Valga Gümn. 36,92 28
6 Mikk Tasa 11.05.1987 Saaremaa ÜG 35,70 27
7 Märt Matvei 6.10.1988 Põltsamaa ÜG 35,38 26
8 Alar Jaas 25.02.1988 Türi Maj. Gümn 35,17 25
9 Tõnis Lukk 29.03.1989 Kuressaare Gümn. 34,65 24

10 Anti Torp 10.09.1987 C.R.Jakobsoni Gümn. 33,41 23
11 Indrek Triisberg 16.01.1987 Kuusalu KK 33,28 22
12 Andres Tukia 2.04.1988 Tamsalu Gümn. 32,65 21
13 Andre Purret 31.08.1987 M.Härma Gümn 32,50 20
14 Mihkel Kamber 23.03.1987 Kuressaare Gümn. 31,86 19
15 Jörgen Viilup 20.10.1987 Valga Gümn. 31,58 18
16 Egon Keinaste 23.01.1988 RRG 31,00 17
17 Mariin Miil 4.06.1989 Kose Gümn. 30,22 16
18 Tair Teder 22.10.1987 RRG 29,87 15
19 Marko Remlik 27.05.1989 Aravete KK 29,43 14
20 Kaido Kukk 9.02.1988 Tamsalu Gümn. 29,18 13
21 Taimar Veskla 19.08.1988 Aravete KK 28,23 12
22 Koit Simso 15.04.1989 Saaremaa ÜG 28,11 11
23 Priidik Mõls 2.10.1987 Kose Gümn. 27,21 10
24 Aleksandr Lossev 6.08.1988 Ahtme Gümn. 24,16 9
25 Artur Kalnin 11.03.1988 Ahtme Gümn. 21,72 8
26 Jan Domožilov 11.09.1988 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 20,67 7
27 Aivar Aedmaa -- M.Härma Gümn 20,24 6

Alar Jaas 20.02.1988 Türi Mg. -- --

P 10-12 kl kõrgushüpe
1 Gert Rahnel 17.06.1987 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 2,03 33
2 Kristjan Kull 2.06.1988 C.R.Jakobsoni Gümn. 1,93 31
3 Herkki Leemet 5.01.1988 Saaremaa ÜG 1,93 30
4 Timo Lilium 26.02.1987 Kuusalu KK 1,90 29
5 Taniel Tegelmann 22.07.1989 Türi Maj. Gümn 1,90 28
6 Ronald Sookael 27.09.1987 Türi Maj. Gümn 1,80 27
7 Indrek Kalvet 4.04.1989 Põltsamaa ÜG 1,80 26
8 Raido Kahm 1.11.1988 Kuressaare Gümn. 1,80 25
9 Risto Ranniku 20.05.1989 Valga Gümn. 1,80 24

10 Sander Vaarmaa 5.04.1989 Aravete KK 1,80 23
11 Priit Eiber 15.05.1988 RRG 1,75 22
12 Kaur Kõue 1.09.1989 Parksepa KK 1,75 21
13 Tanel Turban 12.01.1989 RRG 1,75 20
14 Andre Vatsar 26.11.1988 Valga Gümn. 1,75 19
15 Jevgeni Tsugunov 25.01.1989 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 1,70 18
16 Kristjan Maruste 16.04.1988 M.Härma Gümn 1,70 17
17 Valdur Eesmaa 5.04.1988 Tamsalu 1,70 16
18 Kristen Kirspuu 14.07.1987 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 1,70 15
19 Martin Miil 4.06.1989 Kose Gümn. 1,65 14
20 Artur Kalnin 11.03.1988 Ahtme Gümn. 1,50 13
21 Dmitri Suštšik 18.07.1987 Ahtme Gümn. 1,50 12



P 10-12 kl 1500m
1 Madis Vestel 11.01.1988 Kose Gümn. 4,14,73 33
2 Ülar Nurmits 16.02.1986 RRG 4,25,93 31
3 Georg Vladimirov 24.02.1989 RRG 4,27,97 30
4 Ronald Sookael 27.09.1987 Türi Maj. Gümn 4,28,47 29
5 Mihkel Kauber .-.87 Kuressaare Gümn. 4,28,51 28
6 Timo Müür 24.10.1987 Saaremaa ÜG 4,10,87 27
7 Erkki Põldoja 14.08.1989 Tamsalu Gümn. 4,29,44 26
8 Tõnis Juulik 4.12.1986 Kuressaare Gümn. 4,32,04 25
9 Meelis Laht 19.08.1988 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 4,32,13 24

10 Martin Kreutzberg - M.Härma Gümn 4,37,56 23
11 Marko Oja 15.09.1988 Aravete KK 4,42,20 22
12 Martin Mark 14.01.1988 Parksepa KK 4,42,56 21
13 Jüri Sentjakov 22.12.1988 Valga gümn. 4,44,38 20
14 Markus Sisas 6.04.1988 Kuusalu KK 4,47,08 19
15 Mihhail Novik 8.07.1988 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 4,49,55 18
16 Teet Malberg 26.04.1988 C.R.Jakobsoni Gümn. 4,53,87 17
17 Taavi Toom 5.03.1988 Parksepa KK 4,54,36 16
18 Kunnar Kukk 11.03.1988 Põltsamaa ÜG 4,55,28 15
19 Silver Hillermaa 20.01.1988 C.R.Jakobsoni Gümn. 4,57,16 14
20 Dmitri Suštšik 18.07.1987 Ahtme Gümn. 5,00,87 13
21 Mikk Paap 4.08.1989 Aravete KK 5,05,81 12

P 10-12 kl kaugushüpe
1 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Parksepa KK 7,14 (+4,2) 33
2 Herkki Leemet 5.01.1988 Saaremaa ÜG 6,65 (+2,6) 31
3 Taniel Tegelmann 22.07.1989 Türi Maj. Gümn 6,51 (+2,8) 30
4 Mihkel Saks 12.09.1988 Põltsamaa ÜG 6,43 (+1,1) 29
5 Timmo Lilium 26.02.1987 Kuusalu KK 6,30 (+3,8) 28
6 Tõnis Lukk 29.03.1989 Kuressaare Gümn. 6,28 (+2,4) 27
7 Artjom Arhangelski 26.04.1988 RRG 6,19 (+0,7) 26
8 Risto Ranniku 20.05.1989 Valga Gümn. 6,08 (+2,0) 25
9 Priit Eiber 15.05.1988 RRG 6,03 (+2,2) 24

10 Ivar Voorel 15.02.1989 Aravete KK 6,01 (+1,7) 23
11 Kristen Kirspuu 14.07.1987 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 6,01 (+3,2) 22
12 Karel Lõbu 3.06.1988 Kuressaare Gümn. 5,95 (+1,1) 21
13 Anton Rogovoi 19.10.1988 Ahtme Gümn. 5,89 (+1,9) 20
14 Allar Staskevitš 9.09.1988 C.R.Jakobsoni Gümn. 5,84 (+1,1) 19
15 Aleksander Kozulin 1.07.1987 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 5,72 (+2,3) 18
16 Mehis Muru 1.08.1989 Türi Maj. Gümn 5,71 (+3,8) 17
17 Marko Kõiv 23.11.1986 Aravete KK 5,70 (+0,8) 16
18 Toomas Truup 16.12.1988 Parksepa KK 5,65 (+1,7) 15
19 Erik Eenlo 4.10.1987 M.Härma Gümn 5,65 (+4,6) 14
20 Roman Davõdov 10.10.1989 Ahtme Gümn. 5,64 (+3,4) 13
21 Valdur Eesmaa 5.04.1988 Tamsalu Gümn. 5,59 (+1,6) 12
22 Siim Puskar 8.12.1987 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 5,46 (+2,0) 11
23 Elvis Raja 20.01.1989 Kose Gümn. 5,35 (+2,2) 10
24 Vaiko Luigemäe 2.03.1989 Tamsalu Gümn. 4,95 (+4,6) 9
25 Jevgeni Tsugunov 25.01.1989 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 4,77 (+3,1) 8



T 10-12 kl 100 m
1 Grit Šadeiko 29.07.1989 Türi Majandusgümn. 12.37 (+2.0) 33
2 Maris Mägi 11.08.1987 M. Härma Gümn. 12.40 (+1.5) 31
3 Egle Rohila 27.04.1989 RRG 13.10 (+1.5) 30
4 Kristi Väli 24.09.1987 Kuressaare Gümn. 13.27 (+2.0) 29
5 Kärt Rebane 21.09.1988 Valga Gümn. 13.36 (+1.5) 28
6 Karin Ivaskevitš 1.08.1988 C. R. Jakobsoni Gümn. 13.49 (+1.5) 27
7 Mailis Vene 6.07.1989 RRG 13.64 (+1.5) 26
8 Aet Tera 4.11.1988 C. R. Jakobsoni Gümn. 13.78 (+1.4) 25

9 -- 10 Marta Ehasalu 31.01.1987 Parksepa KK 14.02 (+2.0) 24
9 -- 10 Katrin Rohtmets 19.01.1989 Kuusalu KK 14.02 (+1.0) 24

11 Kerli Saar 18.01.1988 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 14.03 (+1.5) 22
12 Nadezda Ossipova - Ahtme Gümn. 14.08 (+1.4) 21
13 Sandra Puusild 6.04.1989 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 14.11 (+2.0) 20
14 Gedy Siimenson 23.04.1988 Aravete KK 14.16 (+2.0) 19
15 Ene - Ly Jõgeda 23.02.1989 Kose Gümn. 14.19 (+1.4) 18
16 Jaanika Põld 17.06.1989 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 14.21 (+1.4) 17
17 Eva - Leena Prits 23.09.1989 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 14.29 (+1.0) 16
18 Anna - Liisa Viltrop 30.11.1989 M. Härma Gümn. 14.30 (+1.4) 15
19 Kätlin Kolbin 17.08.1989 Valga Gümn. 14.31 (+2.0) 14
20 Ele Metsalu 1.03.1989 Türi Majandusgümn. 14.31 (+3.6) 13
21 Kairit Kalamägi 2.05.1988 Aravete KK 14.46 (+3.6) 12
22 Evelyn Rutškin 23.10.1986 Kuusalu KK 14.67 (+3.6) 11
23 Marilyn Jeeser 30.03.1988 Tamsalu Gümn. 14.85 (+3.6) 10
24 Sandra Arus 24.09.1989 Põltsamaa Ühisgümn. 15.35 (+1.0) 9
25 Laura Tikker 15.09.1988 Tamsalu Gümn. 15.46 (+1.0) 8
26 Anna Tšupik 26.10.1989 Ahtme Gümn. 15.55 (+1.4) 7
27 Jekaterina Konjuhhova 6.09.1989 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 15.73 (+3.6) 6

T 10-12 kl kõrgushüpe
1 Grete Udras 11.03.1988 Valga Gümn. 1,71 33
2 Liisa Haabpiht 13.01.1989 M. Härma Gümn. 1,65 31
3 Hege Mardiste 2.11.1987 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 1,60 30
4 Elina Järv 2.10.1988 Parksepa KK 1,50 29
5 Maiken Hiire 27.05.1987 RRG 1,50 28
6 Evelin Lustus 15.05.1988 Türi Majandusgümn. 1,45 27
7 Liina Laanejärv 9.06.1988 C. R. Jakobsoni Gümn. 1,40 26
8 Merle Tuuling 27.03.1987 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 1,40 25

9 -- 10 Karina Kalk 3.02.1990 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 1,40 24
9 -- 10 Arina Malahhova 16.12.1989 Ahtme Gümn. 1,40 24

11 Anastasia Sptitšõna 26.06.1989 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 1,40 22
12 Käddy Tänav 17.05.1989 Kuressaare Gümn. 1,35 21
13 Kadi - Kai Eljaste 11.05.1988 RRG 1,30 20

14 -- 15 Mailis Alling 20.05.1988 Tamsalu Gümn. 1,30 19
14 -- 15 Birgit Barbo 25.10.1989 Põltsamaa Ühisgümn. 1,30 19

16 Girli Vasiljev 13.05.1988 Kuusalu KK 1,25 17
17 Kadi Võrno 3.04.1988 Tamsalu Gümn. 1,25 16
18 Kaidy Aljama 3.01.1988 Aravete KK 1,25 15
19 Maarja Möls 18.03.1989 Kose Gümn. 1,25 14

Kairi Tiikmann 27.02.1988 Tamsalu Gümn. - -
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T 10-12 kl kettaheide
1 Kelly - Ann Laine 12.09.1989 Valga Gümn. 34,79 33
2 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Parksepa KK 34,13 31
3 Kerti Keerma 17.12.1986 Kuusalu KK 32,30 30
4 Jaana Kohv 24.05.1988 C. R. Jakobsoni Gümn. 31,00 29
5 Liisa Limberg 9.04.1989 Türi Majandusgümn. 30,41 28
6 Emma - Pauliine Meema 13.07.1988 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 29,88 27
7 Sigrid Tiikjärv 5.06.1988 RRG 29,50 26
8 Liina Karo 24.06.1987 M. Härma Gümn. 27,49 25
9 Kätlin Peet 27.02.1988 Kuressaare Gümn. 27,30 24

10 Kati Madisson 7.01.1988 RRG 26,85 23
11 Ann Randmäe 23.09.1987 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 24,70 22
12 Katrin Eiert 25.01.1989 Kuressaare Gümn. 24,25 21
13 Grete Vaher 7.02.1989 Põltsamaa Ühisgümn. 24,06 20
14 Andra Mesila 26.08.1987 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 22,70 19
15 Grette Filatova 24.08.1987 Kuusalu KK 22,19 18
16 Jekaterina Simonova 5.12.1989 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 21,62 17
17 Jane Tedremaa 23.10.1989 Põltsamaa Ühisgümn. 20,00 16
18 Mailis Alling 20.05.1988 Tamsalu Gümn. 18,67 15
19 Liina Junolaine 24.07.1988 Aravete KK 17,43 14
20 Alina Koroljova 18.10.1989 Ahtme Gümn. 17,36 13
21 Grete Kruusmann 9.09.1988 Tamsalu Gümn. 16,63 12
22 Alissa Bobkova 29.11.1987 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 16,38 11
23 Siret Aas 3.03.1989 Kose Gümn. 14,84 10
24 Jekaterina Golenevskaja 13.06.1989 Ahtme Gümn. 14,60 9

T 10-12 kl kuulitõuge
1 Jaana Kohv 24.05.1988 C. R. Jakobsoni Gümn. 10,83 33
2 Kelly - Ann Laine 12.09.1989 Valga Gümn. 10,79 31
3 Kerti Keerma 17.12.1986 Kuusalu KK 10,49 30
4 Sigrid Tiikjärv 5.06.1988 RRG 10,49 29
5 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Parksepa KK 9,81 28
6 Andra Mesila 26.08.1987 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 9,57 27
7 Liisa Limberg 9.04.1989 Türi Majandusgümn. 9,55 26
8 Kristi Väli 24.09.1987 Kuressaare Gümn. 9,47 25
9 Ann Randmäe 23.09.1987 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 9,09 24

10 Grette Filatova 24.08.1987 Kuusalu KK 8,52 23
11 Grete Vaher 7.02.1989 Põltsamaa Ühisgümn. 8,27 22
12 Emma - Pauliine Meema 13.07.1988 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 8,23 21
13 Liina Karo 24.06.1987 M. Härma Gümn. 8,22 20
14 Kairi Tiikmann 27.02.1988 Tamsalu Gümn. 8,09 19
15 Liina Junolaine 24.07.1988 Aravete KK 7,68 18
16 Jekaterina Simonova 5.12.1989 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 7,63 17
17 Egle Rohila 27.04.1989 RRG 7,58 16
18 Teele Taal 5.01.1989 Tamsalu Gümn. 6,93 15
19 Siret Aas 3.03.1989 Kose Gümn. 6,71 14
20 Uljana Paalonen 1.08.1989 Ahtme Gümn. 6,70 13
21 Alissa Bobkova 29.11.1987 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 6,03 12



T 10-12 kl 800 m
1 Maris Mägi 11.08.1987 M. Härma Gümn. 2.20.14 33
2 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Parksepa KK 2.28.35 31
3 Helin Pungas 9.05.1988 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 2.29.88 30
4 Karina Kalk 3.03.1990 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 2.30.62 29
5 Kairin Ööpik 21.09.1989 Türi Majandusgümn. 2.31.43 28
6 Aet Tera 4.11.1988 C. R. Jakobsoni Gümn. 2.33.89 27
7 Maiken Hiire 27.05.1987 RRG 2.35.37 26
8 Darola Kruusik 15.07.1988 Kuressaare Gümn. 2.35.71 25
9 Kärt Rebane 21.09.1988 Valga Gümn. 2.39.10 24

10 Gerda Ao 1.04.1989 Kose Gümn. 2.47.81 23
11 Kairi Listmann 5.08.1987 RRG 2.48.71 22
12 Kairit Kalamägi 2.05.1988 Aravete KK 2.49.75 21
13 Girli Vasiljev 13.05.1988 Kuusalu KK 2.51.05 20
14 Chris Uibopuu 19.09.1988 Valga Gümn. 2.51.41 19
15 Viktoria Jepifanova 9.10.1988 Tamsalu Gümn. 2.55.67 18
16 Jaanika Põld 17.06.1989 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 2.55.82 17
17 Tairi Sikk 13.05.1989 Kose Gümn. 3.05.52 16
18 Birgit Barbo 25.10.1989 Põltsamaa Ühisgümn. 3.18.29 15
19 Alina Tihhomirova 8.09.1988 Ahtme Gümn. 3.30.28 14

Kristiina Valter 2.08.1988 RRG - -
Eva - Leena Prits 23.09.1989 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. - -

T 10-12 kl kaugushüpe
1 Grit Šadeiko 29.07.1989 Türi Majandusgümn. 6.15 (-2.8) 33
2 Liisa Haabpiht 13.01.1989 M. Härma Gümn. 5.59 (+3.8) 31
3 Hege Mardiste 2.11.1987 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. 5.54 (+0.1) 30
4 Grete Udras 11.03.1988 Valga Gümn. 5.32 (+1.6) 29
5 Kati Madisson 7.01.1988 RRG 5.18 (+0.1) 28
6 Katrin Eiert 25.01.1989 Kuressaare Gümn. 5.14 (+2.4) 27
7 Simona Selezov 28.05.1987 RRG 5.13 (+3.2) 26
8 Kätlin Toots 6.04.1988 Parksepa KK 5.02 (0.0) 25
9 Kerli Saar 18.01.1988 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 4.98 (+1.9) 24

10 Käddy Tänav 17.05.1989 Kuressaare Gümn. 4.86 (+1.9) 23
11 Karin Ivaskevitš 1.08.1988 C. R. Jakobsoni Gümn. 4.78 (+4.8) 22
12 Marta Ehasalu 31.01.1987 Parksepa KK 4.63 (+1.4) 21
13 Merle Tuuling 27.03.1987 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 4.63 (+1.5) 20
14 Ele Metsalu 1.03.1989 Türi Majandusgümn. 4.60 (+0.1) 19
15 Jane Tedremaa 23.10.1989 Põltsamaa Ühisgümn. 4.59 (+3.3) 18
16 Kairi Tiikmann 27.02.1988 Tamsalu Gümn. 4.57 (+3.9) 17
17 Ene - Ly Jõgeda 23.02.1989 Kose Gümn. 4.52 (+2.4) 16
18 Nadezda Ossipova - Ahtme Gümn. 4.46 (+0.9) 15
19 Jekaterina Golenevskaja 13.06.1989 Ahtme Gümn. 4.39 (+2.1) 14
20 Kätlin Kolbin 17.08.1989 Valga Gümn. 4.34 (+1.3) 13
21 Gedy Siimenson 23.04.1988 Aravete KK 4.33 (+3.4) 12
22 Anna - Liisa Viltrop 30.11.1989 M. Härma Gümn. 4.32 (+2.4) 11
23 Kaidy Aljama 3.01.1988 Aravete KK 4.31 (+3.3) 10
24 Marilyn Jeeser 30.03.1988 Tamsalu Gümn. 4.29 (+3.6) 9
25 Liina Laanejärv 9.06.1988 C. R. Jakobsoni Gümn. 4.29 (+0.5) 8
26 Jekaterina Konjuhhova 6.09.1989 Jõhvi Vene Gümn. 4.26 (+1.2) 7
27 Sandra Arus 24.09.1989 Põltsamaa Ühisgümn. 4.10 (0.0) 6
28 Evelyn Rutškin 23.10.1986 Kuusalu KK 3.58 (+1.7) 5
29 Anastasia Sptitšõna 26.06.1989 Tallinna Saksa Gümn. - 4
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Koht Kool Kokku
1 RRG 1075
2 Tallinna Saksa G 987
3 Saaremaa ÜG 958
4 Valga G 945
5 Parksepa KK 936
6 C. R. Jakobsoni G 919
7 Kuressaare G 911
8 M. Härma G 892
9 Kuusalu KK 871

10 Tamsalu G 867
11 Türi Majandusg. 853
12 Põltsamaa ÜG 829
13 Ahtme G 749
14 Aravete KK 733
15 Kose G 591
16 Jõhvi Vene G 486


